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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY TRD 

THIRTY -SECOND LEGISLATURE 

OF TRII 

ST ATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1853. 

J'nbli.h.d by the ,':!eeretary of State, agreeably to Resohe. of JUlia '8, 1820, 
Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1812. 

l'augUfJta: 
WH,LIAM 'I'. JOHNSON, PRINTER 'fO 'rUE S'J1A~'E. 

1 85:3. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE8 

1 8 63. 



COUNTY OF PISCA'l'AQUIS.-STEPHEN EMERY.-INDIAN TOWNSHlP. j 5 

was incorrectly placed to the credit of the town of Embden, in OHAP. 25. 
roll of accounts number thirty-two, for eighteen hundred and 
fifty-one !tnd two, and withhold the pv,yment of the same froul 
the said town of Embden. 

(Approved March 24, 1853.) 

Resolve in aid of bridges in the county of Piscataquis. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to expend the Bridges, con.-
stmction of. 

sum of three hundred dollars to aid in the construction of two 
bridges in the town of Abbot, in the county of Pisc!ttaquis, to 
be erected over the Piscataquis river and the west branch 
thereof; pfrovided the inhabitants of said town of Abbot shall 
cause said bridges to be erected to the satisfaction of said land 
agent. 

[Approved, March 24, Itl5:q 

Resolve in favor of Stephen Emery. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of any mOlley in the treas­
ury of the state, not otherwise appropriated, to the honorable 
Stephen Emery of Paris, the sum of two hundred dollars as a 
compensation for extraordinary services performed by him (M, 

judge of the district court for the western district, from Decem­
ber eighteen hundred and fifty-01le to r.by eighteen hundred and 
fifty-two. 

[Approved lIlarch 24, 1853.] 

Resolve ilppointing an agent to ascertain the quantity of timber cut on Indian 
township. 

Resolved, That Edward Foster of Oalais, be and he hereby 
is authorized and directed to ascertain in the best practicable 
way, the quantity and quality of timber of all sorts cut on the 
Indian township since the first day of September last, and up to 

Extraordinary 
services. 

Edward Fosler 
appointed 
agent. 


